
AMOCO] 

W. J. Holcomb 
District Manager 

December 4, 1984 

Mr. Gilbert Quintana 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

File: DDL-1212-400.1 

Application for Unorthodox Location 
Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 183E 
Wildcat Gallup Field 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Amoco Production Company hereby requests approval of an unorthodox well 
location for the Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 183E. The proposed location is 
660' FNL x 1570' FWL of Section 9, T27N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

This well was restaked in the unorthodox location indicated above in order 
to avoid a permanent pivot sprinkler pattern on the NAPI Project within 
the Navajo Reservation. 

A copy of this application is being sent by certified mail to the offset 
lease holder, National Drilling Company, with the request that they 
furnish you a waiver of objection and return one copy of the same to me. 

Sincerely, 

<59 £*ec 

Amoco Production Company * c - r 

Petroleum Center Building 

il DEC in 
501 Airport Drive Q [ V A w <JC'* 
Farmington, New Mexico^,7 j4l^p ,~-«~».^<i>^ 
505-325 8841 C ° ^ ' S £ £ V ^ r ~ 

KRJ/ct 

Attachments 

cc: Mr. Ernie Bush 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87410 

r^_T__r__ hereby waives objection to Amoco's 
"application for an unorthodox location as proposed above. 

By: Date: 

AM18 



00 

* G\ B 

cn 

•cs • 

v , <~*. 

61 

cn 

<vr<' 

o 

13 

-v aco\^i 

G-4 

-JJ 
f\5 

no 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
6TA1E- OF ? JEW MEXICO c o . u o x 1 0 . 1 

ElJCHGV *»0 MINCOALS OF.PARTMEUT S A N T A F C . N C W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 
T o r - C-107 
k « » l « * g 1 0 - I -

Opera tor 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT 
Well No. -

183E 
U n i t L e t t e r 

c 
Sect ion 

9 

T o w n e h i p 

27N 
Range 

12W 
County 

San Juan 
Actual Footag. Location o l Weill 

6 6 0 feet from the N o r t h line and 1 5 7 0 (eet Irom the W f i S t Une 

Ground L f v e l Elev; 

$739 

Producing Formation 

Basin Dakota * Wc Gcif/np 
Pool 

Basin Dakota f K-7</c9f Gdfkfi 
Dedicated Acreager 

A C T . . 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereoT(both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

fX~| Yes • No If answer is "yes." type of consolidation U n i t i z e d 

If answer is "no** list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if n f f i t A i y \ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. ' 

S c a l e : 1 » - 1 0 0 0 « 

CERTIFICATION 

/ he reby c e r t / f y t h a i #he f n f o r m a f i o n c o n -

foirtec/ h e r e i n / • t rue one/ c o m p / e t e to rhe 

h e s f o f my l tnow/ec/o« arte/ be/fef". 

Name 

B. D. Shaw 
Posi t ion 

A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Supervisor 
Company 

Amoco P r o d u c t i o n Company 
i > * t e 

May 3 1 , 1984 

/ hereby certify that the wet/ location 

fftown on this plat was plotted (romfteld 

notes of actual survey* made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

Is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

D a t e S u r v e j ^ t f ^ - • n ; ^ 

January 307 I9olr> 
Professional Englr><>ei 

d'surveyor . \ \ \ « \ 

C e r t l f l c a t e ^ j o / r < f : ~ V s * 

3950 ^ 



HUNH LAKE QUADRANGLE ^ 
NEW MEXICO —SAN JUAN CO. *0<P 

7.5 MINUTE SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC) ^ 



£9 £i&e 

Amoco Production Company 
Petroleum Center Building 
501 Airport Drive 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
505-325-8841 

OEC 10 1884 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

W. J. Holcomb 
District Manager 

December 5, 1984 

Mr. Gilbert Quintana 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

File: DDL-1221-400.1 

Application for Unorthodox Location 
T. L, Rhodes "B" No. IE 
Pinon Gallup Field 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Amoco Production Company hereby requests approval of an unorthodox well 
location for the T. L. Rhodes "B" No. IE. The proposed location is 
790' FSL x 1160' FWL of Section 20, T28N, R11W, San Juan County, 
New Mexico. 

This well was staked in the unorthodox location indicated above in order 
to avoid a large center pivot sprinkler system. 

A copy of this application is being sent by certified mail to the offset 
lease holder, National Drilling Company, with the request that they 
furnish you a waiver of objection and return one copy of the same to me. 

Sincerely, 

(j\J *S f̂Q ica/vX 6hS 
KRJ/ct 

Attachments 

cc: Mr. Ernie Bush 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87410 

s__ r____ hereby 
application for an unorthodox location as 

By: 

AM18 
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&I/ . IE Of l / ( W MEXICO 

H C H G * *«o MIIN/CH/VLS ur>'AniMCf«( 

I ' . O . U O K 2 u « « 

S A N T A K G . N C W M E X I C O 0 7 S O I 

f •> < - C I O ? 

k < • I I r d I 0 - I 

A l l « * ! • ( - « « • • • l _ f . u — . iK , c w l r r t . * . < ^ . i I . > * / I t . . J » « l l r 

O p e ' c r l o r 

AMOOO PRODUCTION COMPANY 

t_*KJ w* 

• L . RHODES " B " 

W - l l N o . 

U n i t L « l t « r 

M 

S a c t l o n 

20 

X o 1 p 

2 3N 

Rcr rv j * 

11VJ 

Count y 

San J u a n 
A c t u a l Footaqw L o c a t i o n o l W«IU 

7 9 0 f «« l f rom t h « . South 1 In • ond 1 1 6 0 f*>v»t ( r o m t h * * West 
G r o u n d L p v « t E l « v ; 

5721a 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Dakota 4- GalU 
P o o l 

Basin Dakota f Z^,,, C^IUo 

D e d i c a t e d A c r o a < 3 « : 

1. Out l ine the acreage dedicated to the subject we l l by Colored penc i l or hachure mar ts on the pla t below. 

2. I f more than one lease ia dedicated to the w e l l , ou t l ine each and i d e n t i f y thc ownership thereof (both as to w o r k i n g 

interest and roya l ty ) . 

3. I f more than one lease of d i f f e r e n t ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been c o n s o l i ­

dated by communi t iza t ion , u n i t i z a t i o n , fo rce-pool ing , etc? 

I 1 Yes | X I No I f answer is " y e s " type of consol ida t ion 

I f answer is "no , " l i s t the owners and tract descr ip t ions which have ac tua l l y been conso l ida ted . (Use reverse side of 

th is form i f necessary.) 

No a l lowable w i l l be assigned to thc w e l l un t i l a l l interests have been conso l ida ted (by communi t i za t ion , u n i t i z a t i o n , 

forced-pool ing , or o therwise)or u q t i l a non-standard un i t , e l i m i n a t i n g such in te res t s , has been approved by the Commis-

s ion . 

1 
i 

1 
1 
i 
i 
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1 Sec. 

I 
i 
i 
! 

i 
! 

N o m e 

B. D. Shaw 
P o s i t i o n 

Admi n. Supervi sor 
Compan y 

Amoco Production Company 
D a t a 

10-15- 84 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the Information con­

tained hermln It true and comp/ere fo thm 

h./1 pf (py fcno«f/#(/fyt ar+d bcltmf. 

Original Signed By 

/ hermby certify that thm location 

ifrawn on thie ptat warn plottmd from flmfd 

notes «»f actual turvmyt madm by mm or 

under my superb elon, end thot thm aomm 

It true and corrmct to thm bm tt of my 

knowlmdgm and bmllmf. 

O a t e S u r v e y . 

JSj_p_fWr "Tli/'-ffiiK 
B * < ] l ' t ( - ' < x i P f o ( e s « l o n a l E n ^ t r M e ^ 

^TredT3 / Ke 
C«-n 1 fl Cal e"\{0 Xl, ^ 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
DIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

' ' . 1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 

1505) 334-B17B 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 . • 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC ' 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL C 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated / 2- " 7 ^ ^ 

O p e r a t o r / e a s e a n ^ Wel l No. U n i t , S-T-R 

and my recommendations a r e as f o l l o w s : 

Yours t r u l y , 

nit 

til! DEC sii IS§J» 

O I L CONSERVATION u.HHiKj 
SANTA FE 


